THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK BYLAW 2478



A Bylaw to amend the "White Rock Sign Bylaw, 2010, No. 1923" as amended

The CITY COUNCIL of the Corporation of the City of White Rock, in an open meeting assembled, ENACTS as follows:

- 1. "White Rock Sign Bylaw, 2010, No. 1923" is hereby amended as follows:
 - (1) By Deleting PART 4, Prohibited Signs, Section 2.9 and inserting the following:
 - 2.9 Third Party signs except for Signs authorized by the City on property owned or leased by the City including for third party advertising, Community Event Signs, Bus Shelter Signs, Courtesy Bench Signs and Directional Signs as regulated by this Bylaw
 - (2) This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "White Rock Sign Bylaw, 2010, No. 1923, Amendment No. 7, Bylaw, 2023, No. 2478".

RECEIVED FIRST READING on the	day of	, 2023
RECEIVED SECOND READING on the	day of	, 2023
RECEIVED THIRD READING on the	day of	, 2023
ADOPTED on the	day of	, 2023

	MAYOR
DIRECT	OR OF CORPORATE
	ADMINISTRATION